S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2557-2559/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 08/12/2009 in CRLP No. 3083/2007 & CRLP No. 3209/2007 & CRLP No. 5413/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M/S IN CABLE NET(ANDHRA) LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

KAILASH CHOUDHARI ETC.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Jayaraman, Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  $\mbox{\footnotemark}$  O R D E R

Issue notice.

(Ganga Thakur) PS to Registrar (Juginder Kaur) Court Master