JTEM NO.55 R

C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2557-2559/2010

M/S IN CABLE NET(ANDHRA) LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SUPREME

KAILASH CHOUDHARI ETC.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/02/2011 These Petition

These Petitions were called on for hearing

today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Ankita Mishra,adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan,Adv.
Mr.Siddharth Bawa,adv.
M/S. Dua Associates ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Notice is awaited from the Respondent in SLP(C) No.2559/10. It is submitted that M/s Dua Associates who have already appeared for the private respondents in the remaining cases proposes to appear for the private respondents in SLP(C) No.2559/10. Granted four weeks time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit, if In the remaining SLPs served respondents are weeks time as a granted four more last chance for filing counter affidavit.

List the matter on 4.04.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB