SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2557-2559/2010

M/S IN CABLE NET(ANDHRA) LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

KAILASH CHOUDHARI ETC.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing

today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON he Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Adv. Mr.Kamal Budhiraja, adv.

M/S. Dua Associates ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Service is complete. All the respondents have filed counter affidavit. No further steps. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

> (Sunil Thomas) Registrar