COURT NO.10

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2557-2559/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 08/12/2009 in CRL. PETITIION No.3083/2007, CRL. PETITION No.3209/2007 and CRL. PETITION No.5413/2007 of M/S IN CABLE NET(ANDHRA) LIMITED

VERSUS

KAILASH CHOUDHARI ETC. & ORS. The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

Petitioner(s)

KAILASH CHOUDHARI ETC.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and permission to place certain documents on the record and office report)

Date: 02/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

.ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.

Ms. Daisy Hannah, Adv.

Ms. Anjul Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Aman Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Shruti Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav, Adv.

for M/S. Dua Associates, Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

(S.K. Rakheja) Court Master

(Indu Satija) Court Master